
THE DOMINION PRESBYTERIAN 525
WESTERN ONTARIO divLluuls. ii> conclusion, the speaker ap­

pealed f.»r th.- education uf public sentiment 
on this line, so as to have a wide body of 
(■Risen» Interested in the preservation of

Mr. Jansen was given a 
iks for his very interesting 

address, at the conclusion of which a branch 
"f the Alliance was formed, with olllcers as 
follows: I'resident, Win. Henderson; first 
vice-president, Hev. L. W. Thom ; 
vice-president, Ilev. A. J. Darroch; 
tary. T. J. Sheppard; treasurer, Jas. Dyce.

W. Hen nett, Peterborough...........
" J. Q. Stuart, liondon.......................
" A. E. Hanmtheon, Arkona............

J. A. I.*itch, Watson's Corners.. 
" Alexander Stirling. Clifton, P.E.J. 

M. K. liourreau, St. Hyacinthe..
J. W. H. Milne, Ottawa.................
It. L>. Fraser, Toronto.....................

A. ltennle, itoalin..............................
J. O. Murray, Grimsby...................
W. J. Herblsun, Minnedosa.. ..
M. ti. Floyd, Klllarney, Man___
J. McD. Duncan, Wood ville........
J. M. McLeod, New Mills, N.H.. 
Alexander Ross, Whycucomagh, 

N. 8.........................
" Andrew Henderson, Toronto.. .. 
" Professor Coussirat, Montreal... 
“ A. Chisholm, Rapid City.. ..
“ U. Hamilton, Cardstone.................
" Cl. Arnold, Waubuushene..............
" P. J. McLaren, lieiwood.................
“ A. Mahafty, Milton...........................
" J- E. Munro, Gladstone, Man...
" J. Rennie, Manitowantng............
“ J. J. L. Gourlay, Thornhill, Man. 
" S. F. McCusker, St. Louis de 

Gonzague
“ Janies M | Tea, Minto, Man.. ..
“ Dr. Prou« foot, London...................
" W. H. Smith, Suiniuerside, P.E.I. 
" D. McColl, St. Sylvester West.. 
" J. K. Clark, Franklin,
“ 1*. Strang, Vlrden, Ma 
" E. A. Henry, Hrai 
" A. 1$. Winchestt 
" R. Thy Sou 
“ J. W. Morrow,
” James Uuchanan, North Pelham

25.00
100.00
50.00
50.00

150.00

100.00
100.00

Rev. Mr. Brown, of Toronto, occupied the 
pulpits of Shakespeare and St. Andrew’s on 
Sunday. It Is expected that Rev. Mr. Marsh 

have charge for the next two Sabbaths. quiet Sabbath, 
hearty vote of thanwill

Rev. T. A. Nelson pi ­
nion to the congregate 
day. He will leave soon for the west, where 
he intends taking up land for his sons, all 

dee-ire to bi-collie tillers of

iachi d his farewell ser­
in of Bristol last Sun-

of whom evince a 
the soil.

ngregatlon of the Pres-The ladles of the 
byterlan Church, 1 
Joyable lawn sock 
day evening, win 
will of the congre 
the Rev. J. A. L 
dined the call to 
There was a lar
-awombl.d. L_____
a late hour. The pc
speeches by the following gentlemen: Chair­
man's address by Mr. l’anabaker, In which 
the speaker expressed the happiness of the 

rogation in their success in retaining
Scott. The Rev. Mr. Johnston of Pres- wa* pliu.ed ln lhe haJldy o£ Mr ^ who 

t speaker, and told a very in a lvW word8. indicated that he 'eUR to &
of tile iron egg. whit h. in his duty to accept the call. The vreePyiery

ed our union with christ. men made the necessary arrangements for 
lhe severing of the tie, and appointed Rev. 
Alex. Henderson Moderator pro tern., und to 
declare tlio pulpit vacant on the third 
bath of September.

gave a very en-HeSpeler, 
il at the LONDON AND VICINITY.manse

nlng, which went to show the g-N»d 
vgation toward their pastor, 
Scott, who has recently de- 

Flr
a large 
Refresh il

100.00
100.00

80.00
60.00
25.00
60.00

At re nata meeting of the Preeby- 
ldon, held un Aug. 15th, a uuani- 

Mustalned from Musa tu the 
aid. uf Ulanunis. and urdered

mous call was 
Rev. J. AleDun 
lu be fun warded.

who has recei 
st Vhuivh, Brantford, 

and cheerful gathering 
ien is were served until 

(gramme consisted of At the sui 
hearty call w 
Ross, Ulenc"
Knox i hard 
Hum butli congregations were heu

meeting unanimous and 
o the Rev. R. W.

d*tpr
ue, troin the congregation uf 
h, Guelph. After commissioners

m"8
tun, was the next 
Interesting story 
the end, describ
Mr. S. Graeli, of Toronto, then took the | 
form, and his remarks were directed to 
retaining "f Mr. Scott, 
tlons, which received gi 
Rev. Mr. Scott was the 
when announced, the warmth 
towards him was at once displayed, 
a genuine congregational address, and all 
enjoyed it. The band, which was in attend­
ance, rendered excellent music during the 
fore part uf the evening.

the callistun, of .

egg. which, 
i with Christ.

remarks were directed to the 
and other ulwerva- 
eat applause. The 
last speaker, and 

the people

50.00
40.00

100.00
50.00
30.00
80.00

50.00
25.00

100.00
100.00
75.00

150.00
450.00

50.00

40.00
100.00
50.00
80.00

100.00T6.ee
80.00
75.00
26.00

100.00

250.00

40.00
75.00

100.00
500.00

200.00

Man..........SaU-
ndon, Man.. .. 

er, Victoria, U.C.
ris, Man.................
Medicine ILit....

T
It

-*r-

Thc Century Fund.

ing are ihe additional subscrip- 
illusions up to August 22nd: —

i 200.00
150.00

100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
20.00 
50.00 
80.00 
60.00

" Ü A.‘j 

“ J. Fraser 
W. H. Cra 

" L. MeLea 
" Alexande:

Pipesur,
affray, Me Leu-1......................

Evans, Golden, B.C...
The follow! 

lions from inRev. Mr. Ross, of Glencoe, has accepted 
the pastorate of Knox Church, Guelph, suc­
ceeding Rev. Mr. Martin, the incumbent of 
the late Dr. Cochrane's Church, Brantford. 
St. Th.

Bath.........
untroon..Rev. J. N.........................

D. McU. Gaudier, Rowland.. .. 
J. li. RatulilTe, St. Catharines..
W. U. Smith, Callander...................

ss, M.A., of Glencoe, and inviting ,. 8. 8cott, ukotoks.........................
to the pastorate of Knox Church, „ »'• A. Bradley, Mitchell................

Guelph, was presented to tin* London Pros- ,, **• , Lcqfau, Eburn, 1
by lory on Tutwday. The cull was signed by „ L. Johnston, North Bay.............
416 members and 68 adherents, and contained , Rankin, Sidney, C. 13..........
a promise of a stipend of $1,600. Reusons „ John tiaikie, Miami, Man............
for transmission were re-ad, and the Rev. M Dr. Amairon, Montreal............
Dr. Torrance, of Guelph, and the Rev. Dr. **• Henderson, Auburn............
Horn, of Elora, ap|ieare<l for the Presbytery ’ D. St radian, Guelph
of Guelph, and urged reasons for Mr. Row" “ A. Lee, Prince Albert....................
translation. Rev. Dr. Wardropv. Mr. Jam.!- " Ç. Bennett, Hawkosbury.............
McRae and Mr. A. W. Alexander appeared " J- H. Jarvis, Austin, Man.. ...

representatives of the congregation. Af- E. McKenzie, Hurricane Hills,
1er hearing all of these at length the repre- N.W.T,
sentatlves from Glencoe were heard —Mr. " D. U. Me
Isaac Rathburn, Mr. Jas. A. Young, un-1 Mr. “ Dr. G. H.
R. J. Young. They urged strongly on behalf " Professor Bail'd, Winnipeg............
of the congregation in Glencoe that Mr. Ross “ J. Little, Bryanston.........................
might be allowed to remain, giving evidence " Dr. Carmichael, King......................
of the great love In which Mr. Ross is held. " John MacMillan, Lindsay..............
The call being placed In Mr. Ross hands, he " J- W. McMillan, Lindsay...............
signified his desire to accept the call, and the Dr. Robert Campbell, Montreal.
Presbytery accordingly granted the transla- " H. Crawford, Ma hone Bay............
lion. " R. C. H. Sinclair, Olivers Ferry.

m, Tees water..........
rland, Carman, Man. 
irhead, VVhitewood,

8t. Mary's.. ..
“ C. H. Daly, Oil Springs..................
" Joseph G and lor, Newburgh..........

ion, Cedarvllle............
d, Brockvlile...............

li'a•mas Times: "A call from the Pres­
bytery of Guelph, addressed to the Rev. R. 
Wm. Ro 
him

mil*' Dr. Lyle, Ha 
“ John Morris 
" Robert Lair
" W. Cleland, Toronto...........
“ G. R. Grieg, Cookstown 
“ Robert Laird, Sunbury 
“ John McKinnon, Dalho 
" VV. C. Arms! run 
“ 8. H. Eastman,

B. C..........

uste Mills 
g, Thessalon.. ..
Meaford...............

" Archibald McLeun, Blyth .........
“ A. R. Gregory, Mansewood..........
*• H. J. T.........................
" P. M. D.........
” U. R.................
" J. W. Falcon 
“ W. L. Cla 
" T. Pate 
" H. Met 
*' J. Ar~
" J. H 
“ Prln 
** Dr.
" J. A. F.
“ M. L. Leltch, Stra 

11. Boyd, Albert,
" R. Gamble, Wakefie
" J. H. Barnett, Klntyre.............
" D. Johnston, Sundrl.ige..................
" A. Russell, Lunenburg, Ont..........
" A. W. K. Herdman, Georgetown,

25.00 
100.00

Thamvsfuixl.... 100.00
500.00

lut). 00 
150.00

Queen, Edmonton. 1er, Truro, N. 8.........
y, Victoria, B. C.............

m, Midhurst........
’ulloch,

Dewiyt.............
Cornwall___
MacVicur, Montreal.. 

London, 
d, Battle

Tavistock

R. Johnston, 
Sutherlan

Out., 
ford..

"d...................
N. B...............
id.....................

" James Malooi 
” H. C. Suther 
•* J. W. Mu 

N. W. T.... 
" G. Munro 
" U. Mil 
“ J. R. -

and How to Save It," 
an interesting address 

Church, Flesher- 
by

mil ton, who is giving a 
time free to the interests

"The Lord s Day. 
was the subject of 
given In the
ton, on the evening of the Dili Inst.
A. U. Jansen, of Hu 
portion of his
the Lords Day Alliance. Mr. Jai 
faced his address 
need of to-du 
alve -ac 
Christ s
of the h*nd, said the spoa 
cewatUm of all unnecessary 
IxmxI's Day. All Christian» are agn 
the state has a right to enact such 
that she does well In so doi 
to enforce It. The object 
to see that the state 
laws-and so give to Canadians the right and 
opportunity to observe the first day of 
week as a day of rest. Greed for mo 
love of pleasure lead men to rob 
respect to the Sabbath. Under shelter 
two pit— MOMritT aad convenient!! cor-
I (oration* are disregarding the laws of the 
land respecting the Sabbath. In the I'nlted 
States two millions of men are compelled to 
work on the Lord's Day or lose their places. 
On this side matters are not so bad. but the 
dangers are lnemudng--tuke. for Instance, 
Sunday cars In Toronto. Already twelve rail­
ways are running In Ontario, which compel a 

■ge number of men to work on the Sab­
bath Day. The Alliance seeks to prevent 

d alms at having the true Interpréta- 
secured and enforced, so 
" in the code which Is bel 

of by corporations shall 
corporation» as well a» in-

" T.

Presbyterian
........  60.00

, Rldgetown............ 100.00
ine, Ballinafad.............. 25.00
Craigle, Hanover......... 100.00

“ E. Sc vu lar, Nek Westminster .. 60.00
" G. F. Klnnear, Lake Meg an tic.. 60.00
" D. H. Maetennan, Bruce Mines.. 65.00
" T. L. Turnbull, Oneida...................... 200.00
" D..................................................... 200.00
" T. S. Glassford, Sunderland.. .. 100.00
" R. B. Smith, Emsdalv............ 25.00
" T. A. Nelson, Bristol.............. 100.00
" A. McTuvidh, Carnduff.......... 100.00
" M. S. Oxley, Montreal.......... 100.00

itt, Oxbow.................. 60.00
100.00 
100.00 
50.00 

100.00 
72.00 

130.00 
150.00 
25.00 

500.00

ilev.

uf
30.00

200.00

30.00
90.00
50.00

P. E. I.................................................
" Professor Mac Lar en, Toronto ..
“ F. W. Roxburgh. Brtdgeburg----
" P. Martin, Markham.......................
" A. Henderson, Appin.......................
" John Robertson, Port Dover.. ..

John McArthur, Beulah, Man... 
" D. N. Coburn, Farnham Centre,

•• J. S. Muldrew, Morris, Man.._ 
•• D. J. Sco-tt, East Templeton.. ..
“ T. A. Sadler. Russell, Que............
" Dr. Somerville, Owen Sound.. .. 
" Alexander Forbes, Fort Sas­

katchewan, Alta.
" Donald Sutherland,

Man.............................. .......... •••
" J. 1). Morrison. Billing's Bridge.
•• S. V. Murray, Port Arthur...........

Burns, Stirling.........................
" Alexander Stewart, Verschoyle.. 
•• T. Collins Court, Petrel, Man... 
•• H lx. Maclean, Parrs boro", N.8.
" Isaac Macdonald, Glammle..........
“ Allan S. Reid, U'duc, Alta..........
" James Wilson, Niagara Falls

South..................................................
" A. MacWlllams, Hiunilton............
“ William Malcolm Kay, Dorches­

ter Station.

usen pre- 
the great 

iggres- 
to establish 

glorify Clod. The law 
k'-r, calls for the 

labor on the 
eed that

und so ought 
he Alliance Is

saying that 
stlans who are ;

by
y Is Cirri 

•live In tlieir
kingdom i

10.00
30.00
70.00
50.00

150.00

Mllg, 
of 1

" T. R. Set
" J. C. Stewart, Kamloops.............
" T. Wilson, London..
" D. A. Thomson,

Johnston, I
" J. End le, Point Edw 
" Dr. J. L. MuiTay,
" J. H. Mac Vicar, Fergus..................

Wilson, Newbury----
" Prlneli*al Caven, Toronto..............
" U, W. Far yon, Dominion City..

•re, Grand Bend..........
, Coolest

enforce her Sabbath

ney and Hastings............
‘aisley..................

ard................
Kincardine...

100.00
•\ Strathclair,

40.00
30.00

nil60.
60.“ Alexander " 8. 8.
20.00
25.00
60.00
60.00
10.00

“ S. A. Carrie 
" J. E. Smith
“ C. MvDlarmld, Oak River............
" W. A. McLean, <>ak Lake............
" R. Patwrson, Neepawa....................
" J. R. Hall. Sarnia.
" G. Shore, Portsmouth.. ..
" W. Farquharson,
" M. D. M. Blakeley,
“ N. Morrison, Wupel 
" H. N. McLean, Newdale, Man..

76..00
.0076

100.00
100.00
60.00
50.00
70.00
26.00
60.00
26.00

1er 75.00
50.00

tton of the law 
the "whosoever 
taken advantage 
made to Include

that Claude............
Alice.. .. 76.00ng

be l.i
.$33,367.00Total from 240 minister».. ..

JL -,


