W. Bennett, Peterborough.. ...

WESTERN ONTARIO

Rev. Mr. Brown, of Toronto, occupied the pulpits of Shakespeare and St. Andrew's on sunday. It is expected that Rev. Mr. Marsh will have charge for the next two Sabbaths.

Rev. T. A. Nelson preached his farewell sermon to the congregation of Bristol last Sunday. He will leave soon for the west, where he intends taking up land for his sons, all of whom evince a desire to become tillers of the soil.

The ladies of the congregation of the Prespyterian Church, Hospieler, gave a very enjoyable lawn social at the manse on Montay evening, which went to show the good will of the congregation toward their pastor, the Rev. J. A. Scott, who has recently declined the call to First Church, Brantford. There was a large and cheerful gathering assembled. Refreshments were served until a late hour. The programme consisted of speeches by the following gentlemen: Chairman's address by Mr. Panabaker, in which the speaker expressed the happiness of the congregation in their success in retaining Mr. Scott. The Rev. Mr. Johnston, of Preston, was the next speaker, and toid a very interesting story of the iron egg, which, in the end, described our union with Christ. Mr. S. Graeb, of Toronto, then took the platform, and his remarks were directed to the retaining of Mr. Scott, and other observations, which received great applause. The Rev. Mr. Scott was the last speaker, and when announced, the warmth of the people towards him was at once displayed. It was a genuine congregational address, and all enjoyed it. The band, which was in attendance, rendered excellent music during the fore part of the evening.

Rev. Mr. Ross, of Glegoee, has accepted

ance, rendered excellent music during the fore part of the evening.

Rev. Mr. Ross, of Glencoe, has accepted the pastorate of Knox Church, Guelph, succeeding Rev. Mr. Martin, the incumbent of the late Dr. Cochrane's Church, Brantford. St. Thomas Times: "A call from the Presbytery of Guelph, addressed to the Rev. R. Mm. Ross, M.A., of Glencoe, and inviting him to the pastorate of Knox Church, Guelph, was presented to the London Prosbytery on Tuceday. The call was signed by 416 members and 63 adherents, and contained a promise of a stipend of \$1,600. Reasons for transmission were read, and the Rev. Dr. Torrance, of Guelph, and the Rev. Dr. Horn, of Elora, appeared for the Presbytery of Guelph, and urged reasons for Mr. Ross' tanslation. Rev. Dr. Wardrope, Mr. James McRae and Mr. A. W. Alexander appeared as representatives of the congregation. After hearing all of these at length the representatives from Glencoe were heard—Mr. Isaac Rathburn, Mr. Jas. A. Young, and Mr. R. J. Young. They urged strongly on behalf of the congregation in Glencoe that Mr. Ross might be allowed to remain, giving evidence of the great love in which Mr. Ross is held. The call beling placed in Mr. Ross hands, he signified his desire to accept the call, and the Presbytery accordingly granted the translation.

"The Lord's Day, and How to Save It."

signified his desire to accept the call, and the Presbytery accordingly granted the translation.

"The Lord's Day, and How to Save It," was the subject of an interesting address given in the Presbyterian Church, Flesherton, on the evening of the 9th inst. by Rev. A. G. Jansen, of Hamilton, who is giving a portion of his time free to the interests of the Lord's Day Alliance. Mr. Jansen prefaced his address by saying that the great need of to-day is Christians who are aggressive—active in their efforts to establish Christ's kingdom and giority God. The law of the kand, said the speaker, calls for the cessation of all unnecessary labor on the Lord's Day. All Christians are agreed that the state has a right to enact such a law; that she does well in so doing, and so ought to enforce it. The object of the Alliance is to see that the state enforce her Sabbath laws and so give to Canadians the right and opportunity to observe the first day of the week as a day of rest. Greed for money and love of pleasure lead men to rob God in respect to the Sabbath. Under shelter of two pleas—necessity and convenience—corporations are disregarding the laws of the land respecting the Sabbath. In the United States two millions of men are compelled to work on the Lord's Day or lose their places. On this side matters are not so bad, but the danger number of men to work on the Sabbath Day. The Alliance seeks to prevent this, and aims at having the tree heterpretation of the law secured and convenience places. The Alliance seeks to prevent this, and aims at having the tree heterpretation of the law secured and convenience places.

dividuals. In conclusion, the speaker appealed for the education of public sentiment on this line, so as to have a wide body of citizens interested in the preservation of the quiet Sabbath. Mr. Jansen was given a hearty vote of thanks for his very interesting address, at the conclusion of which a branch of the Alliance was formed, with officers as follows: President, Wm. Henderson; first vice-president, Rev. L. W. Thom; second vice-president, Rev. A. J. Darroch; secretary, T. J. Sheppard; treasurer, Jas. Dyce.

LONDON AND VICINITY.

At a pro re nata meeting of the Presbytery of London, held on Aug. 15th, a unanimous call was sustained from Mosa to the Mev. J. McDonald, of Glammis, and ordered to be forwarded.

At the same meeting a unanimous and hearty call was presented to the Rev. R. W. Ross, Glencee, from the congregation of Knox Church, Gueiph. After commissioners from both congregations were heard, the call was placed in the hands of Mr. Ross, who, in a rew words, indicated that he felt it to be his duty to accept the call. The Presbytery then made the necessary arrangements for the severing of the tie, and appointed Rev. Alex. Henderson Moderator pro tem, and to declare the pulpit vacant on the third Sabbath of September.

The Century Fund.

The following are the additional subscriptions from ministers up to August 22nd:—

	D. McG. Gandler, Rossland	150.00
	J. H. Ratcliffe, St. Catharines	125.00
	W. G. Smith, Callander	25.00
11	G. S. Scott, Okotoks	40.00
**	W. A. Bradley, Mitchell	50.00
4.6	J. A. Logan, Eburn, B. C	60.00
**	G. L. Johnston, North Bay	00.00
**	Lohn Daikie Mismi Man	100.00
	Dr. Amarkie, Miami, Man	100.00
	John Baikie, Miami, Man Dr. Amaron, Montreal	100.00
	R. Henderson, Auburn D. Strachan, Guelph	100.00
**	D. Strachan, Guelph	20.00
	A. Lee, Prince Albert	50.00
	O. Bennett, Hawkesbury	80.00
**	J. H. Jarvis, Austin, Man	50.00
**	E. McKenzie, Hurricane Hills,	
	NWT	25.00
**	D. G. McQueen, Edmonton	100.00
**	D. G. McQueen, Edmonton Dr. G. H. Smith, Thamesford Professor Baird, Winnipeg	100.00
**	Professor Baird, Winnings	500.00
**	J. Little, Bryanston	80.00
	Dr. Carmichael, King	100.00
**	Lohn MacMillan Lindson	
	John MacMillan, Lindsay J. W. McMillan, Lindsay	100.00
**	J. W. McMillan, Lindsay	100.00
	Dr. Robert Campbell, Montreal. H. Crawford, Mahone Bay	100.00
	H. Crawford, Mahone Bay	25.00
**	R. C. H. Sinclair, Olivers Ferry, James Malcolm, Teeswater	75.00
**	James Malcolm, Teeswater	100.00
**	H. C. Sutherland, Carman, Man.	150.00
**	J. W. Muirhead, Whitewood,	
	N. W. T	50.00
**	G. Munro, Ridgetown	100.00
**	G Milne Ballinafad	25.00
	I P Craigio Hanover	100.00
**	G. Munro, Ridgetown	60.00
	C. E. Kinnson, Lake Megantic	
**	G. F. Kinnear, Lake Megantic	50.00
**	D. H. Maclennan, Bruce Mines	65.00
	T. L. Turnbull, Oneida	200.00
	D	200.00
	T. S. Glassford, Sunderland	100.00
	R. B. Smith, Emsdale	25.00
**	T. A. Nelson, Bristol	100.00
"	T. A. Nelson, Bristol A. McTavish, Carnduff M. S. Oxley, Montreal	100.00
**	M. S. Oxley, Montreal	100.00
**	T. R. Scott, Oxbow	50.00
**	J. C. Stewart, Kamloops	100.00
**	T. Wilson, London	100.00
	D. A. Thomson, Hastings	50.00
**	T. Wilson, London D. A. Thomson, Hastings John Johnston, Paisley	100.00
	J. Eadie, Point Edward	72.00
**	Dr. J. L. Murray, Kincardine	130.00
**	J. H. MacVicar, Fergus	150.00
**	Alexander Wilson, Newbury	
**	Alexander Wilson, Newbury	25.00
**	Principal Caven, Toronto	500.00
	G. W. Faryon, Dominion City	25.00
"	S. A. Carriere, Grand Bend	50.00
••	S. A. Carriere, Grand Bend J. E. Smith, Cookstown	75.00
**	C. McDiarinid, Oak River	75.00
**	W. A. McLean, Oak Lake	100.00
**	R. Paterson, Neepawa	100.00
"	J. R. Hall, Sarnia	50.00
**	G. Shore, Portsmouth	50.00
	W. Farquharson, Claude	70.00
	M. D. M. Blakeley, Alice	25.00
	N Morrison Wapella	50.00
	M. D. M. Blakeley, Alice N. Morrison, Wapella H. N. McLean, Newdale, Man	25.00
	11. 11. Mentaling Mentaling Maint.	30.00

"

**

SSAT

" Is " A

Total from 240 ministers.....\$33,367.00

W. Bennett, Peterborough	25.00
A. E. Hannahson, Arkona	100.00 50.00
J. A. Leitch, Watson's Corners	50.00
Alexander Stirling, Clifton, P.E.I.	100.00
M. F. Bourreau, St. Hyacinthe	25.00
J. W. H. Milne, Ottawa	50.00 150.00
R. D. Fraser, Toronto	150.00
J G Murray Grimely	50.00 100.00
W. J. Herbison, Minnedosa	250.00
M. B. Floyd, Killarney, Man	50.00
J. McD. Duncan, Woodville	100.00
J. M. McLeod, New Mills, N. B	100.00
Alexander Ross, Whycocomagh,	100.00
Andrew Handerson Toronto	100.00 100.00
Professor Coussirat, Montreal	100.00
A. Chisholm, Rapid City	50.00
G. Hamilton, Cardstone	50.00
G. Arnold, Waubaushene	40.00
P. J. McLaren, Belwood	50.00
J. E. Munro Gladstone Man	80.00 50.00
J. Rennie. Manitowaning	25.00
J. J. L. Gourlay, Thornhill, Man.	60.00
S. F. McCusker, St. Louis de	
Gonzague	50.00
James McCrea, Minto, Man	40.00
W. H. Smith Supermide D.E.	120.00
D. McColl St Sylvester West	$100.00 \\ 50.00$
J. K. Clark, Franklin, Man	30.00
P. Strang, Virden, Man	80.00
W. Bennett, Peterborough. J. G. Stuart, London. A. E. Hannahson, Arkona. J. G. Stuart, London. A. E. Hannahson, Arkona. J. A. Läitch, Watson's Corners. Alexander Stirling, Clifton, P.E.I. M. F. Bourreau, St. Hyacinthe. J. W. H. Milne, Ottawa. R. D. Fraser, Toronto. A. Rennie, Rosilin. J. G. Murray, Grimsby. W. J. Herbison, Minnedosa. M. B. Floyd, Killarnery, Man. J. McD. Duncan, Woodville. J. M. McLeod, New Mills, N. B. Alexander Ross, Whycocomagh, N. S. Andrew Henderson, Toronto. Professor Coussirat, Montreal. A. Chisholm, Rapid City. G. Hamilton, Cardstone. G. Arnold, Waubaushene. P. J. McLaren, Belwood. A. Mahaffy, Milton. J. E. Munro, Gladstone, Man. J. Hennie, Manitowaning. J. J. L. Gourlay, Thornhill, Man. S. F. McCusker, St. Louis de Gonzague. James McCrea, Minto, Man. Dr. Prour Got, London. W. H. Smith, Summerside, P.E.I. D. McColl, St. Sylvester West. J. K. Clark, Franklin, Man. E. A. Henry, Brandon, Man. E. A. Henry, Souris, Man. E. A. Henry, Brandon, Man. D. Spear, Pipestone, Man. J. W. Moroma, St. J. W. Moroma, B.C. R. Thyer, Souris, Man. D. Spear, Pipestone, Man. J. W. Moroma, B.C. R. Thyer, Souris, Man. D. Spear, Pipestone, Man. J. W. Moroma, B.C. R. Thyer, Souris, Man. D. Spear, Pipestone, Man. J. W. H. Cram, Bath. L. McCelland, Toronto. G. B. Grieg, Cookstown. Robert Laird, Sunbury. John Morrison, Cedarville. W. Cleland, Toronto. G. B. Grieg, Cookstown. Robert Laird, Sunbury. John Morrison, Cedarville. Robert Laird, Sunbury.	75.00
A. B. Winchester, Victoria, B.C.	100.00
I W Morrow Medicine Het	50.00 100.00
James Buchanan, North Pelham	50.00
D. Spear, Pipestone, Man	50.00
J. A. Jaffray, McLeod	75.00
J. Fraser Evans, Golden, B.C	50.00
W. H. Cram, Bath	25.00
Alexander Grant St Mary's	100.00 100.00
C. H. Daly, Oil Springs	75.00
Joseph Gandier, Newburgh	150.00
Dr. Lyle, Hamilton	450.00
John Morrison, Cedarville	50.00
W Cleland Toronto	$\frac{125.00}{40.00}$
G. B. Grieg, Cookstown	100.00
Robert Laird, Sunbury	50.00
John McKinnon, Dalhousie Mills	80.00
S H Eastman Meaford	$\frac{100.00}{75.00}$
Archibald McLean, Blyth	80.00
A. R. Gregory, Mansewood	75.00
H. J. T	25.00 100.00
P. M. D	150.00
J. W. Falconer, Truro, N. S	400.00
W. L. Clay, Victoria, B. C	250.00
r. Paton, Midhurst	50.00
I Argo Dowart	40.00 75.00
I. Hastie, Cornwall	100.00
Principal MacVicar, Montreal	500.00
Dr. R. Johnston, London, Ont	400.00
J. A. F. Sutherland, Battleford	$\frac{20.00}{200.00}$
M. L. Leiten, Stratiord	20.00
Camble Wakefield	50.00
J. H. Barnett, Kintyre	100.00
D. Johnston, Sundridge	30.00
A. Russell, Lunenburg, Ont	25.00
Principal MacVicar, Montreal. Dr. R. Johnston, London, Ont. I. A. F. Sutherland, Battleford. M. L. Leitch, Stratford. T. H. Boyd, Albert, N. B. R. Gamble, Wakefield. J. H. Barnett, Kintyre. D. Johnston, Sundridge. A. Russell, Lunenburg, Ont. A. W. K. Herdman, Georgetown, P. E. I. Professor MacLaren, Toronto F. W. Roxburgh, Bridgeburg. Martin, Markham A. Henderson, Appin. John McArthur, Beulah, Man. D. N. Coburn, Farnham Centre, Que. J. Scott, East Templeton. J. S. Cott, East Templeton. J. A. Sadler, Russell, Que. D. J. Scott, East Templeton. J. A. Sadler, Russell, Que. Dr. Somerylle, Owen Sound.	30.00
Professor MacLaren, Toronto	200.00
F. W. Roxburgh, Bridgeburg	25.00
P. Martin, Markham	$\frac{25.00}{30.00}$
A. Henderson, Appin	90.00
ohn McArthur Beulah, Man	50.00
D. N. Coburn, Farnham Centre,	
Que	10.00
. S. Muldrew, Morris, Man.	30.00
J. Scott, East Templeton	70.00 50.00
r. A. Sadler, Russell, Que Or. Somerville, Owen Sound Alexander Forbes, Fort Sas-	150.00
lexander Forbes, Fort Sas-	
katchewan, Alta	100.00
Donald Sutherland, Strathclair,	40.00
Man	30.00
C. Murray, Port Arthur.	50.00 50.00
. S. Burns, Stirling	50.00
lexander Stewart, Verschoyle	20.00
Collins Court, Petrel, Man	$\frac{25.00}{50.00}$
sane Macdonald, Glammia	50.00
llan S. Reid, Leduc, Alta	10.00
Man. D. Morrison, Billing's Bridge. C. Murray, Port Arthur. S. Burns, Stirling. lexander Stewart, Verschoyle. Collins Court, Petrel, Man. K. Maclean, Parrsboro', N.S. saac Macdonald, Glammis. Lilan S. Reid, Leduc, Alta ames Wilson, Niagara Falls South.	
South	75.00
MacWillams, Hamilton	50.00
Villiam Malcolm Kay, Dorches-	77 00
ter Station	75.00